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4
12:50

1160 m
160.000 

TAB MIDDLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 160.000  (100.000 32.000 16.000 8.000 4.000)

QPL

1
1160

Box: 7
ML: 9,0

60.50

Just Be Lekker
5j. b S (William Longsword - Polly Wolly Doodl

Trainer: C Dawson
Besitzer: Ralphs Racing  Ltd (Nom: Mis

S'manga Khumalo

13.02 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 8,0 M Yeni Chrome Tourmaline, Frozen Fantasy, Little 
11.01 Turffontein 9 1160 11,0 J Penny Barbaresco, Quantum Theory, Dantonfroms
06.07 Greyville 1 1200 5,5 S Khumalo Just Be Lekker, Shipholia, Captain Peg
12.05 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 3,5 S Khumalo Just Be Lekker, Good Queen Bess, Cape Li
13.04 Turffontein 3 1100 6,5 S Khumalo Dreamland, Richard The First, Just Be Lekk

2
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

58.50

Callmewhenuneedme
5j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Syringa)

Trainer: S T Pettigrew
Besitzer: V C Veeramootoo

Jeffrey-R. Syster

30.11 Turffontein 6 1160 34,0 T Mayhew Chasing Happiness, Elegant Ice, Garlandsof
10.10 Vaal 1 1200 5,5 T Mayhew Callmewhenuneedme, In The Beginning -
05.09 Vac 4 1450 6,0 C Habib Gimme A Shot, Miss Hannigan, Betula
20.08 Vac 6 1200 4,5 T Mayhew Cian The Conqueror, Biofarmer, We Are Th
04.07 Vaal 1 1200 21,0 J R Syster Callmewhenuneedme, Second Breath, Tulip

3
Box: 10
ML: 6,0

58.00

Cymric
4j. b W (Vercingetorix - Savannah Cat)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Aldo Domeyer

26.01 Turffontein 7 1400 4,5 G Lerena Truth, The Africa House, Calantha
11.01 Turffontein 2 1400 3,8 G Lerena Radicchio, Cymric, Moonlight Trader
07.12 Turffontein 2 1160 5,0 R Danielson Cosmic Speed, Cymric, Edward Rye
24.10 Vaal 3 1100 6,0 P Strydom Elegant Ice, Buffalo Storm Cody, Cymric
21.09 Turffontein Inside 2 1000 5,5 P Strydom Taxi To The Moon, Cymric, Lead The Charg

4
Box: 1
ML: 7,0

58.00

Silver Tudor
6j. gr W (Lance - Silver Jay)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: L M Michael

Senno Moodley

01.02 Turffontein 5 1160 6,5 D De Gouveia Mercantour, Minogue, One Fell Swoop
11.01 Turffontein 6 1400 4,5 S Moodley Radicchio, Cymric, Moonlight Trader
24.12 Vaal 4 1475 21,0 S Moodley Pomodoro's Jet, Master Christmas, Slinky M
23.11 Turffontein 1 1160 9,0 S Moodley Silver Tudor, Slinky Mapimpi, Richard The F
09.06 Turffontein 5 1160 4,0 R Fourie Halberdier, Veldskoen, Black Egret

5
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

58.00

Passage Of Power
7j. b W (Pathfork - Action Replay)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: P Naicker

R A Venniker

01.02 Turffontein 8 1160 4,5 R A Venniker Mercantour, Minogue, One Fell Swoop
21.12 Vaal 1 1100 3,8 R A Venniker Passage Of Power, Tchaikovsky, King Of V
23.11 Turffontein 1 1160 3,2 R A Venniker Passage Of Power, Coming In Hot, Ampers
10.10 Vaal 11 1400 34,0 K A Brewer Argo Alley, Pomodoro's Jet, Brave Viking
12.09 Vaal 3 1200 4,5 G Lerena Open Highway, Black Egret, Passage Of Po

6
Box: 11
ML: 34,0

58.00

Biofarmer
5j. b W (Pomodoro - Geolina)

Trainer: H E Adamson
Besitzer: D L Smith & Prof I M Sanne

Muzi Yeni

30.01 Vac 7 1200 41,0 J R Syster Night Bomber, Fastnet Filly, Edward Rye
31.12 Vaal 9 1400 6,0 P Strydom Ampersand, Fully Loaded, Zanthar
21.11 Vaal 4 1400 11,0 P Strydom Musical Score, Wyzeact, Don't Cry For Me
24.10 Vaal 4 1100 6,0 G Lerena Elegant Ice, Buffalo Storm Cody, Cymric
20.08 Vac 2 1200 21,0 R Danielson Cian The Conqueror, Biofarmer, We Are Th

7
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

56.00

Max The Magician
5j. b W (What A Winter - Cast A Spell)

Trainer: R R Magner
Besitzer: Messrs P J Moor & A P Nyda

Denis Schwarz

08.02 Turffontein 3 1400 11,0 D Schwarz Ikigai, Miss Hannigan, Max The Magician
24.12 Vaal 12 1475 41,0 J R Syster Pomodoro's Jet, Master Christmas, Slinky M
30.11 Turffontein 6 1600 13,5 G Lerena Captainofthegreen, Salute The Flag, Prince
12.11 Turffontein Inside 7 1450 3,8 G Lerena Savannah Storm, The Africa House, Fire 'N 
14.09 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 1,9 G Lerena Max The Magician, Cape Lights, Bob's Your

8
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

56.00

Rollwiththepunches
7j. b W (Act Of War - Lady Red)

Trainer: R R Magner
Besitzer: Messrs M S Cruickshank & S 

Gavin Lerena

16.01 Vac 1 1200 1,6 G Lerena Rollwiththepunches, Cian The Conqueror, Ik
19.12 Vac 3 1200 5,0 T Mayhew Warm Winter Nite, Vegas Hi Rise, Rollwithth
15.11 Turffontein 5 1000 7,0 D De Gouveia Halberdier, Cosmic Star, Karangetang
24.10 Vaal 2 1200 11,0 T Mayhew Bob's Your Uncle, Rollwiththepunches, After
24.09 Vaal 5 1200 9,0 T Mayhew Rock Of Bismantova, Black Egret, Bob's Yo

9
Box: 5
ML: 15,0

56.00

Halberdier
5j. b W (New Predator - Winter Heart)

Trainer: B B Ruiters
Besitzer: Late Mr Barry Marais

Kabelo Matsunyane

30.11 Turffontein 12 1160 67,0 M K Katjedi Mount Pilatus, Pistol Pete, Melech
15.11 Turffontein 1 1000 9,0 M K Katjedi Halberdier, Cosmic Star, Karangetang
24.10 Vaal 8 1200 6,5 M Yeni Bob's Your Uncle, Rollwiththepunches, After
01.10 Vaal 6 1100 51,0 P Mxoli Dyce, Cliff Hanger, Tchaikovsky
14.09 Turffontein Inside 6 1000 67,0 P Mxoli Dyce, Rulership, Cosmic Star

10
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

56.00

Night Bomber
5j. b W (Lancaster Bomber - Evening Attire)

Trainer: B D Botes
Besitzer: L M Nestadt

Ryan Munger

30.01 Vac 1 1200 4,3 R Munger Night Bomber, Fastnet Filly, Edward Rye
09.11 Kenilworth 5 1100 4,5 R Khathi Tenango, Escarpment, Riverstone
26.10 Durbanville 3 1250 2,5 R Fourie Dumbledore, Bjorn Ironside, Night Bomber
28.09 Durbanville 4 1250 4,5 L Mxothwa War Chariot, Sooty, Meant To Be
03.09 Durbanville 1 1250 13,5 K Steyn Night Bomber, Speed Racer, Dean Street

11
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

54.00

Bob's Your Uncle
6j. b W (Royal Mo - Party Peg)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: Messrs E Miliotis, A J McNab

Craig Zackey

15.02 Turffontein 2 1000 8,0 R Munger Yamadori, Bob's Your Uncle, Dontshoottheb
31.12 Vaal 4 1400 5,5 C Zackey Ampersand, Fully Loaded, Zanthar
19.12 Vac 6 1200 2,1 C Zackey Warm Winter Nite, Vegas Hi Rise, Rollwithth
12.11 Turffontein Inside 5 1450 3,2 G Samo-Burthia Savannah Storm, The Africa House, Fire 'N 
24.10 Vaal 1 1200 6,0 G Samo-Burthia Bob's Your Uncle, Rollwiththepunches, After

12
Box: 12
ML: 13,0

50.00

Tchaikovsky
7j. b W (Pomodoro - Symphony Of Joy)

Trainer: J S Roux
Besitzer: Messrs S J Myburgh, W G De

K A Brewer

06.02 Turffontein Inside 3 1000 41,0 L Nhlapo Address The Nation, Kinshin Sha, Tchaikov
01.02 Turffontein 12 1000 101,0 J Penny Dreamland, Magic Tattoo, Golden Sickle
21.12 Vaal 2 1100 15,0 J Penny Passage Of Power, Tchaikovsky, King Of V
05.12 Vaal 7 1000 9,5 D Schwarz Johnny Appleseed, Duke Of Rock, John Wic
23.11 Turffontein 8 1160 21,0 J Penny Silver Tudor, Slinky Mapimpi, Richard The F

Ergebnis: Quoten:


